# **HOME 20 – A Young Vic Taking Part Project**

### Terms of Use and Privacy Information

April 2021

This Website is owned and operated by The Young Vic Company a company registered in England and Wales with company no 01188209, whose registered office is at 66 The Cut, London, SE1 8LZ ("Young Vic " or "we", "us", "our"). If you would like to contact us or complain about anything contained on the Website, please contact us using the following details:

Postal Address: 66 The Cut London SE1 8LZ

Email: participation@youngvic.org

The Young Vic Company is dedicated to protecting the privacy of those who use our services. We are the data controller for your personal data and will ensure it is used and stored in accordance with the UK Data Protection Act (2018). Throughout any time spent on the Young Vic website (<a href="https://www.youngvic.org">www.youngvic.org</a>), your data and personal information is handled in a manner that is in line with the Young Vic's <a href="https://www.youngvic.org">Privacy Policy</a>.

In the event that you are redirected from the Young Vic website to a third party website, your data and personal information is handled in a manner that is in line with said website's policies.

The Young Vic endeavours to only redirect its digital audiences to reputable websites, and we do everything in our control to ensure that you are redirected securely. However, users visit third party websites at their own risk, and the Young Vic cannot be liable for any use of data and personal information anywhere other than <a href="https://www.youngvic.org">www.youngvic.org</a>

#### HOME 20 - Terms of Use

HOME 20 is a Young Vic commissioned microsite housed on the platform <u>Salon.io</u>

Visitors to HOME 20 will be redirected to <u>www.takeoffyourshoes.co.uk</u> via the <u>www.youngvic.org/whats-on/home-20</u>

Visitors may not use the Website in any improper or unlawful manner or in breach of any legislation or licence that applies to you or in any way that is fraudulent, or has any unlawful or fraudulent purpose or effect.

Visitors may not use images, text, audio or screengrabs for their own purposes, or share any of the content of this Website on social media channels.

Access to our Website is permitted on a temporary basis and we reserve the right to suspend, withdraw, discontinue or change any part of our Website, including the availability of any content, without notice. We will not be liable to you if for any reason our Website is unavailable at any time or for any period nor shall we be liable for any resulting loss or damage to the fullest extent permissible in law.

While we endeavour to ensure that the Website is normally available 24 hours a day, we shall not be liable if for any reason the Website is unavailable at any time or for any period.

Access to the Website may be suspended temporarily and without notice in the case of system failure, maintenance or repair or for reasons beyond our control.

While we endeavour to ensure that the information on the Website is correct, we do not warrant the accuracy, completeness, currency and reliability of the material on the Website. Commentary and information is not intended to amount to advice and you should not rely on it without seeking independent advice for your circumstances. We may make changes to the material on the Website, or to the products and prices described in it, at any time without notice. The material on the Website may be out of date, and we make no commitment to update such material.

We will exercise all reasonable skill and care in providing the Website. Some materials and information on the Website are provided by third parties and therefore we are not able to guarantee the accuracy, completeness, currency or reliability of any such materials or information.

Due to the inherent risks in using the Internet, we cannot guarantee that this Website or any material on it will be uninterrupted or virus, error, omission or bug free or that defects will be corrected.

Therefore, except as expressly provided in these Terms of Use, the Website and all materials and information provided through it are provided on an "as is" basis without warranty of any kind, either express or implied (whether by common law, custom, statute or otherwise) and all other conditions, statements and warranties (including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of the fitness for a particular purpose of the Website or that your use of the Website will not infringe the rights of any third party) are hereby excluded to the fullest amount permissible by law. Without limiting the foregoing, we make no warranty that the Website and all materials and information provided through it will meet your requirements. Therefore, we advise you to check any materials or information provided to you through the Website as any reliance that you place on the accuracy, completeness, currency or reliability of that information is at your own risk.

The Young Vic's <u>Privacy Policy</u> is no longer relevant from the point that users leave <u>www.youngvic.org</u>

## **HOME 20 – Your data and personal information**

Measures we are taking to keep your data and personal information safe:

- To the best of our knowledge and understanding, Salon.io do not track or capture user data. For more information about Salon.io see their <u>Terms of Service</u>.
- We do track anonymous user statistics through Google Analytics. We use cookies to compile visitor statistics such as how many people have visited our website, what type of technology they are using (e.g. Mac or Windows which helps to identify when our site isn't working as it should for particular technologies), how long they spend on the site, what page they look at etc. This helps us to continuously improve our website. These analytics programs also tell us on an anonymous basis how people reached this site (e.g. from a search engine) and whether they have been here before helping us to put more money into developing our services for you. You can opt-out of being tracked by Google Analytics across all websites here: http://tools.google.com/dlpage/gaoptout

Links embedded into HOME 20 will lead users to large, well-known platforms – specifically Vimeo and Soundcloud. Some cookies may be set by engaging Vimeo and Souncloud via HOME 20. These cookies are listed below. Find out more about each company's privacy policy using the following links:

Soundcloud - Privacy PolicyVimeo - Privacy Policy

 The Young Vic will not ask you to submit any information to, or leave any comment on, HOME 20 Users are strongly advised to not respond to any requests for information or comment they encounter on HOME 20 or any linked third party websites.

## **HOME 20 – Accessibility**

Measures have been implemented to increase the accessibility of HOME 20. We recommended that users with access requirements experience HOME 20 via the audio described and guided video journey around the HOME 20 site. A link to this video journey can be found on the HOME 20 landing page: <a href="https://www.youngvic.org/whats-on/home-20">www.youngvic.org/whats-on/home-20</a>

HOME 20 can be navigated by following icons and images, as well as text and is not time limited.

For further information about the accessibility of HOME 20, please see our Accessibility Statement.

If you have questions in relation to this document, you can get in touch with us at participation@youngvic.org